6-INCH TWO-BLADE
BENCHTOP JOINTER
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

1 Table 2
2 Socket Head Cap
Screw, M8x30 8
3 Outfeed Support 1
4  Set Screw, M6x8 8
5 JT630H-005 Left Cover 1
6 Round Head Allen
Screw, M6x12 19
7 Round Head Self-Tap-
ping Allen Screw 4
8 Warning Label 1
9 Foam Seal 1
10 Dust Chute 1
11 Logo Label 1
12 Front Frame 1
13 JT630H-013 Dust Port 1
14_S Bearing Retainer Assy. 1
17 C-Ring 1
18 JT3062-018 Cutterhead Lock 1
20 Pointer 1
21 Gear 1
22 Depth Scale 1
23 Lock Knob, M8x18 2
24 Flat Washer, 8mm 3
25 Foot 4
26 Ext. Retaining Ring 1
27 Screw, M5-0.8x8 2
27a Lock Washer, 5mm 2
27b Hex Nut, M5 2
28 Screw, M5-0.8x25 4
28a Anti-Loose Hex Nut,
M5 4
29 Switch Box 1
34 Rear Frame 1
35 Hole Plug 4
36_S Bearing Retainer Assy. 1
39a Cutterhead Pulley 1
40 JT630H-040 Belt, 125J5 1
41 Belt Guard 1
48 Flange Nut, M6 16
No. Part No. Description Qty.
49 Support Rod 8
50 Cord Clamp 1
51_S Infeed Support As-
sembly 1
62 Right Cover 1
64 Hex Nut, M8 1
70 JT630H-070 Jointer Push Block 2
71 JT630H-071 2.5mm Hex Wrench 1
72 JT630H-072 4mm Hex Wrench 1
73 Button Head Screw,
1/4"-20x5/8" 8
74 JT3062-074 Gib 2
75 JT3062B Blade 2
76 Spacer 1
77_S Cutterhead 1
100 Hole Plug 1
101_S JT630H-
101ASM Guard Assembly 1
102d Blade Guard Label 1
125 JT630H-125 Fence 1
126 Warning Label 1
128 Bevel Bracket 1
129 Square Nut 2
130 Rectangle Nut 1
130a Rectangle Fence Nut 1
131 Set Screw M5-0.8x8 2
132 Intermediate Bracket 1
133S JT630H-
133ASM
30 mm Tilt Lock Lever
Assy. 1
135S JT630H-
135ASM
40 mm Tilt Lock Lever
Assy. 1
136 JT630H-136 Fence Slide Bracket 1
137 JT630H-137 Fence Bracket 1
138 Flat Washer, 6mm 3
139 Screw, M6x16 6
140 Main Label 1
319 Brush Holder 2
320 JT630H-320 Carbon Brush 2
321 Brush Cover 2
20
No. Part No. Description Qty.
300S JT630H-
300ASM Motor Assy. 1
323 JT630H-323 Switch 1
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Description Qty.
323a Switch Cover 3
324 JT630H-324 Switch Key 1
NOTE: Not all parts may be available for purchase. Parts and accessories that wear
down over the course of normal use are not covered under the warranty.
21
WARRANTY STATEMENT